

## Sportradar Awarded Supplier License in North Carolina

March 7, 2024

ST. GALLEN AND NEW YORK, NY – March 7, 2024 – Sportradar Group AG (NASDAQ: SRAD) ("Sportradar") today announced that the North Carolina State Lottery Commission has granted Sportradar's U.S. betting subsidiary, Sportradar Solutions LLC, a Supplier license in the state North Carolina. This license is valid for five years from its date of issuance on February 28.

Sportradar now holds 56 licenses, or equivalent, in North America across U.S. states, territories, tribes and Canada, providing its products and services to a wide range of clients operating within these jurisdictions, delivering fast and reliable sports data to sports betting and gaming agencies and advancing transparency and integrity across the marketplace.

With North Carolina launching online wagering on March 11, sports betting will now be legal and live in 38 U.S. states, as well as the District of Columbia (source: <u>AGA</u>).

## **About Sportradar**

Sportradar Group AG (NASDAQ: SRAD), founded in 2001, is a leading global sports technology company creating immersive experiences for sports fans and bettors. Positioned at the intersection of the sports, media and betting industries, the company provides sports federations, news media, consumer platforms and sports betting operators with a best-in-class range of solutions to help grow their business. As the trusted partner of organizations like the ATP, NBA, NHL, MLB, NASCAR, UEFA, FIFA and Bundesliga, Sportradar covers close to a million events annually across all major sports. With deep industry relationships and expertise, Sportradar is not just redefining the sports fan experience, it also safeguards sports through its Integrity Services division and advocacy for an integrity-driven environment for all involved.

For more information about Sportradar, please visit www.sportradar.com

## **Sportradar Contacts**

Press Contact: Sandra Lee

press@sportradar.com

## **Investor Relations Contact:**

Jim Bombassei Christin Armacost, CFA

Investor.relations@sportradar.com